

West Bengal State University

Berunanpukuria, Malikapur, Barasat, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata - 700 126

Ph.: 2524-1975 / 1976 / 1977 / 1978 / 1979

Fax: (033) 2524-1977

Ref. WBSU/Reg/Notice/COVD/57/2021-22

Date 30.06.2021

NOTICE

In pursuance to the order no. 753-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 28.06.2021 of the Chief Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal, NABANNA, I am directed to inform that the closure of all operations of West Bengal State University and its affiliated colleges is being further extended till 15.07.2021. Hence, all are requested to stay at home. Only essential services, if required will be undertaken by the University

This is for kind information, consideration and necessary perusal please.

Registrar (Officiating)
West Bengal State University
Barasat, Kolkata-700126

Registrar (Offg.)

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1) The V.C.'s Secretariat, WBSU
- 2) The Office of the Principal Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Higher Education, Bikash Bhawan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091
- 3) All the Principal of all affiliated Colleges of WBSU
- 4) All the Teachers of all Academic departments of WBSU
- 5) All Officers of the University, WBSU
- 6) All Non-Teaching Employees, WBSU
- 7) Student Union, WBSU
- 8) The Registrar's Department, Guard File, WBSU
- 9) Notice Board, WBSU

Registrar (Officiating)
West Bengal State University
Barasat, Kolkata-700126

Registrar (Offg.)